EFORE T	HE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEA	L BOARD
	APPLE INC.,	
	Petitioner,	
	v.	
CALIFO	ORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL	.OGY,
	Patent Owner.	
	Case IPR2017-00297 Patent 7,916,781	

ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(B)



## **Patent Owner Power of Attorney**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, California Institute of Technology, hereby appoints the following attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the *Inter Partes* review identified above:

Lead Counsel: James M. Glass (Registration No. 46,729)

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP

51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010

Telephone: (212) 849-7000

Email: jimglass@quinnemanuel.com

Back-up Counsel: Kevin P.B. Johnson (Registration No. 38,927)

Email: kevinjohnson@quinnemanuel.com Todd M. Briggs (Registration No. 44,040) Email: toddbriggs@quinnemanuel.com

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN LLP

555 Twin Dolphin Dr., 5th Floor Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Telephone: (650) 801-5000

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of California Institute of Technology.

1. Lum
General Counsel
2, 2017



**SIGNATURE:** /Jennifer T. Lum/